
NEWPORT NEWS PUBLIC SCHOOLS         
Summer School Elevate Registration Flyer

SESSION : July 1  – 1, 2025
Woodside High School 

SECOND SESSION 
July 1  –  1, 2025

The High School Elevate Program offers both credit recovery and
credit advancement courses for current grades 8-12. Only select
courses are offered for first time credit and are listed in the credit
advancement section. Outdoor Ed classes will be held at
Woodside High and Newport News Park. Transportation will be
provided. There is an additional $30 fee for Outdoor Education
classes. Please contact your school counselor for more
information. 

Credit
Recovery 

Credit
Advancement 

In-District NNPS 
Students Only: 
Out of district 
students will not 
be permitted 
during the 
summer of 2025.

$50 
Per half (0.5)

Semester Credit 

$50-Session 1 
$50- Session 2 

ENROLLMENT COST 
REGISTRATION

DEADLINE 

HIGH SCHOOL STUDENT REGISTRATION PROCESS: 
•Registration is completed at your home school
•School counselor must sign off on course selection
•Payment submitted to bookkeeper at home school
•Student will be enrolled by the school’s registrar once
payment is collected
•Check/money order made payable to home school
•Refund requests are available through the second day of
class. Receipt of payment is required.

Registration Section: 

Student Name: ________________________________ Grade:_____

Home School: _____________________ Student ID#: ___________

Parent Name: ____________________________________________

Phone Number: __________________________________________

 Wednesday,
July , 202

Late registrations will
NOT be accepted. 

7:30am – 2:00pm
Monday -Thursday
(in-person) 

7:30am – 11:00am
Monday -Thursday
(in-person) 

___9 English S2 
___10 English S2 
___11 English S2 
___Algebra I S2
___AFDA S2 
___Geometry S2 
___Algebra II S2
___Earth Science S2
___Biology S2 
___Chemistry S2 
___World Geography S2
___World History I S2
___World History II S2
___US History S2 

___Health I 
___Health II/Drivers Ed 
___Outdoor Ed I@NNPark 
(Additional $30 fee) 
___Outdoor Ed II@NNPark 
(Additional $30 fee) 
___Geometry S2 
___Algebra II S2

Application must be approved by counselor: 

Date: _____________________
Counselor’s Printed Name: ____________________________ 
Signature: _________________________________________ 

EN1102
EN2102
EN3102

MA1102
MA2302
MA2102
MA3102

SC1102
SC2102
SC3102
SS1102
SS2102
SS2122
SS3102

PE0109
PE0239

PE3403 

PE3413 

MA2102 
MA3102

Amount Paid: ________________ Date Paid:___________

Check Number: _________________ Initials: _______ 

S2 = Second Semester Course Content

(for repeat credit
only) 

(for first time credit) 

•

•

•

•

•

All summer courses will be taught in person, and 
attendance is mandatory.
More than one absence will prevent the student from 
earning credit for the course. Three (3) tardies 
constitute one absence.
Students and parents are reminded to review the NNPS 
Rights & Responsibility Handbook. The code of conduct 
will be in effect during Summer School.
Classes will only be offered if there is sufficient 
enrollment.
For students desiring a virtual option, please refer to 
Virtual Virginia (VVA) for enrollment options at 
virtualvirginia.org. The deadline to register for VVA 
classes is June 4, 2025, for Cohort 1 and June 18, 2025, 
for Cohort 2. Families will be responsible for all costs. 
Students are required to wear their Student ID Badge 
daily.

••


